

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11618 OF 2025

Mariyam Rangwala And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The RegistrarRESPONDENT
Cmm And Ors

Adv. Shadab Jan for the Petitioners.

AGP Reena Salunkhe, AGP for R.No.1 â€“ State.

Adv. Aniket Worlikar with Adv. Navin Arora for Respondent
No.3 â€“ SBI.

[Mentioned out of Turn]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)