

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11618 OF 2025

Mariyam Rangwala And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Registrar ....RESPONDENT  
Cmm And Ors

Adv. Shadab a/w Adv. Pranay Patil i/by Adv. Shreyas  
Deshpande for Petitioner

Mr. Charles De Souza a/w Mr. Nikhil Rajhni i/by V. Deshpande  
& Co. for Respondent No. 2

Mr. Navin Arora for Respondent No. 3/ SBI

Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi AGP For Respondent No. 1

To be listed on Bottom of Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**