

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11618 OF 2025**

Mariyam Rangwala & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through  
The Registrar CMM & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Shadab Jan, with Ms. Tithi Raut & Mr. Pranay Patil, i/b Shreyas Deshpande, for the Petitioners.

Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP, for Respondent no. 1-State.

Mr. Charles D'souza, with Mr. Aayush Kothari, Mr. Nikhil Rajani, i/b M/s. V. Deshpande & Co, for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Navin Arora, for Respondent no. 3.

---

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. With the consent of the learned Counsel for the rival parties, list the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> June 2026 at 3.00 pm for final disposal.

2. Ad interim orders, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

**( MANISH PITALE, J. )**

*Amol*